

Information Governance

Manor Hospital Moat Road

Walsall West Midlands

WS2 9PS

Email: mailto:request-454029- Tel: 01922 721172 ext. 5701

f08282c0@whatdotheyknow.com

Email: foi@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk

Website: <u>www.walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk</u>

8 January 2018

PRIVATE

Gillian Nuttall

Dear Gillian Nuttall

Re: Freedom of Information request – 498/17 – Dermatology and Melanoma Contact Information

This letter confirms receipt of your request for information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, requesting information relating to the above subject.

I am pleased to attach our response to your email received on 27 December 2017.

Please note that this information is supplied for your personal use only. Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act does not confer an automatic right for you to re-use that information in a way that would infringe copyright laws - for example by making multiple copies, or by publishing/issuing copies to the public.

Copyright in the information is owned by Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust unless otherwise stated. Brief extracts of the material can be reproduced under the "fair dealing" provisions of the Copyright Design and Patents Act 1988 (S.29 and S.30) for the purposes of research for non-commercial purposes, private study, criticism, review and news reporting.

We do not give permission for this information to be used for the purposes of direct marketing.

If you wish to re-use this information then, in accordance with the Regulations on the Re-use of Public Sector Information 2005, you must first ask our permission.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months from the date of the original response letter. Please address it to the Information Governance Department, as detailed above or email it to: foi@walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk.

Following an internal review, if you remain dissatisfied, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek a resolution to the matter. Further details can be found on their website: www.ico.gov.uk.

Kind Regards

Linda Storey Trust Secretary

LC.Storey.

498/17

Dermatology and Melanoma Contact Information

- The name of your Head of Dermatology

Answer: Dr J Halpern

- Dermatology Tel No. **Answer: 01922 721172**

- Dermatology Email

Answer: We do not have a generic e-mail address for the department

In addition if you have a melanoma unit please provide the following detail:

- Do you have a melanoma unit? Y/N

Answer: No, although we see and diagnose patients with melanoma, the regional melanoma unit is based at University Hospital Birmingham

- If yes, the name of your Head of Melanoma

Answer: N/A please contact University Hospital Birmingham

- Melanoma Tel No

Answer: N/A please contact University Hospital Birmingham

- Melanoma Email

Answer: N/A please contact University Hospital Birmingham

- Melanoma Nurse

Answer: N/A please contact University Hospital Birmingham

- Clinical Trials

Answer: N/A please contact University Hospital Birmingham

- Do you have a centre of excellence?

Answer: Yes – University Hospital Birmingham

- Do you offer Sentinel Node Biopsy?

Answer: No - patients are sent to university hospital Birmingham for this

- Is CT available on site?

Answer: Yes